



**City of Bellingham**  
Public Works Department

*Fritz*

BID TABULATION (BID #38B-2014)  
BIDS OPENED: JULY 10, 2014; 11:00 AM  
PROJECT: ES495 - 2014 STREET OVERLAY & STORM RETROFIT PROGRAM

ITEM	DESCRIPTION STREET RELATED ITEMS	QTY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		COLACURCIO BROTHERS INC	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
2	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR	2400	HR	\$45.00	\$108,000.00	\$47.00	\$112,800.00
3	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
4	TEMPORARY EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
5	STRAW WATTLES	300	LF	\$2.50	\$750.00	\$3.50	\$1,050.00
6	CATCH BASIN INSERTS	40	EA	\$120.00	\$4,800.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00
7	SAWCUTTING	25500	IN-FT	\$0.50	\$12,750.00	\$0.50	\$12,750.00
8	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	12000	SY	\$3.00	\$36,000.00	\$3.85	\$46,200.00
9	REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE	550	TON	\$15.00	\$8,250.00	\$14.50	\$7,975.00
10	REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT	1250	TON	\$10.00	\$12,500.00	\$9.30	\$11,625.00
11	EXCAVATE ROADWAY W/ HAUL	650	CY	\$20.00	\$13,000.00	\$17.80	\$11,570.00
12	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	13	EA	\$1,100.00	\$14,300.00	\$1,400.00	\$18,200.00
13	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2	1	EA	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
14	3" PVC STORM SEWER PIPR	150	LF	\$45.00	\$6,750.00	\$52.00	\$7,800.00
15	12" D.I. STORM SEWER PIPE	60	LF	\$65.00	\$3,900.00	\$80.00	\$4,800.00
16	4" PVC UNDERDRAIN PIPE	40	LF	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$13.00	\$520.00
17	BEEHIVE GRATE & COLLAR	1	EA	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00
18	DRAIN ROCK	60	TON	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$27.00	\$1,620.00
19	CHOKER COURSE	20	TON	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$30.00	\$600.00
20	BIORETENTION SOIL	80	CY	\$35.00	\$2,800.00	\$55.00	\$4,400.00
21	INLET SPLASH BLOCK	1	EA	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
22	CHANNEL DRAIN	1	LS	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
23	WOOD CHIP MULCH	60	CY	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$63.00	\$3,780.00
24	BIORETENTION PLANTINGS	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
25	GRAVEL BASE (ROAD)	320	TON	\$20.00	\$6,400.00	\$23.50	\$7,520.00
26	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	2350	LF	\$25.00	\$58,750.00	\$21.00	\$49,350.00
27	CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK	550	SY	\$30.00	\$16,500.00	\$52.00	\$28,600.00
28	POROUS CONCRETE SIDEWALK	1100	SY	\$50.00	\$55,000.00	\$60.00	\$66,000.00
29	CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	25	SY	\$90.00	\$2,250.00	\$65.00	\$1,625.00
30	TRUNCATED DOMES	30	EA	\$400.00	\$12,000.00	\$400.00	\$12,000.00
31	REMOVE LANE MARKDERS	1	LS	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
32	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING	1	LS	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
33	PAVEMENT FABRIC	33278	SY	\$6.00	\$199,668.00	\$3.13	\$104,160.14
34	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	460	TON	\$30.00	\$13,800.00	\$30.00	\$13,800.00
35	HMA 64-22 CLASS 3/8" PRELEVEL	2778	TON	\$105.00	\$291,690.00	\$77.00	\$213,906.00
36	HMA 64-22 CLASS 1/2"	4881	TON	\$90.00	\$439,290.00	\$83.00	\$405,123.00
37	LANE MARKERS TYPE 1	1362	EA	\$2.00	\$2,724.00	\$3.20	\$4,358.40
38	LANE MARKERS TYPE 2	227	EA	\$4.00	\$908.00	\$4.20	\$953.40
39	CROSSWALK & STOP BAR	520	LF	\$16.00	\$8,320.00	\$17.00	\$8,840.00
40	TRAFFIC ARROW	4	EA	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$170.00	\$680.00
41	EDGE LINE & BIKE LANE STRIPE	9500	LF	\$3.00	\$28,500.00	\$3.75	\$35,625.00
42	SHARED LANE MARKINGS	45	EA	\$1,500.00	\$67,500.00	\$245.00	\$11,025.00
43	ADJUST EXIST MANHOLE	31	EA	\$1,500.00	\$46,500.00	\$560.00	\$17,360.00
44	ADJ EXIST VALVE BOX	30	EA	\$750.00	\$22,500.00	\$400.00	\$12,000.00
45	ROADSIDE REPAIR/RESTORATION (F/A)	1	EST	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
46	LANDSCAPE/BIORETENTION MAINTENANCE	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
47	TRAFFIC CONTROL LOOPS-TYPE 1	4	EA	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,330.00	\$5,320.00
48	TRAFFIC CONTROL LOOPS-TYPE 2	5	EA	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>\$1,647,650.00</b>		<b>\$1,428,935.94</b>

CITY OF BELLINGHAM

BID TABULATION (BID #38B-2014)

BIDS OPENED: JULY 10, 2014; 11:00 AM

PROJECT: ES495- 2014 STREET OVERLAY & STORM RETROFIT PROGRAM

ITEM	DESCRIPTION STREET RELATED ITEMS	QTY	UNIT	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		STREMLER GRAVEL INC	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$118,000.00	\$118,000.00
2	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR	2400	HR	\$43.00	\$103,200.00	\$45.00	\$108,000.00
3	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$43,800.00	\$43,800.00
4	TEMPORARY EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
5	STRAW WATTLES	300	LF	\$4.50	\$1,350.00	\$3.00	\$900.00
6	CATCH BASIN INSERTS	40	EA	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$70.00	\$2,800.00
7	SAWCUTTING	25500	IN-FT	\$1.00	\$25,500.00	\$0.75	\$19,125.00
8	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	12000	SY	\$4.00	\$48,000.00	\$4.60	\$55,200.00
9	REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE	550	TON	\$20.00	\$11,000.00	\$26.00	\$14,300.00
10	REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT	1250	TON	\$15.00	\$18,750.00	\$18.75	\$23,437.50
11	EXCAVATE ROADWAY W/ HAUL	650	CY	\$25.00	\$16,250.00	\$17.00	\$11,050.00
12	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	13	EA	\$2,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$17,550.00
13	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2	1	EA	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
14	8" PVC STORM SEWER PIPR	150	LF	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$48.50	\$7,275.00
15	12" D.I. STORM SEWER PIPE	60	LF	\$90.00	\$5,400.00	\$89.00	\$5,340.00
16	4" PVC UNDERDRAIN PIPE	40	LF	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$7.00	\$280.00
17	BEEHIVE GRATE & COLLAR	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$775.00	\$775.00
18	DRAIN ROCK	60	TON	\$35.00	\$2,100.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00
19	CHOKER COURSE	20	TON	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	\$37.00	\$740.00
20	BIORETENTION SOIL	80	CY	\$70.00	\$5,600.00	\$55.00	\$4,400.00
21	INLET SPLASH BLOCK	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
22	CHANNEL DRAIN	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
23	WOOD CHIP MULCH	60	CY	\$70.00	\$4,200.00	\$63.50	\$3,810.00
24	BIORETENTION PLANTINGS	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
25	GRAVEL BASE (ROAD)	320	TON	\$20.00	\$6,400.00	\$22.00	\$7,040.00
26	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	2350	LF	\$24.00	\$56,400.00	\$24.00	\$56,400.00
27	CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK	550	SY	\$45.00	\$24,750.00	\$56.00	\$30,800.00
28	POROUS CONCRETE SIDEWALK	1100	SY	\$75.00	\$82,500.00	\$66.00	\$72,600.00
29	CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	25	SY	\$55.00	\$1,375.00	\$77.00	\$1,925.00
30	TRUNCATED DOMES	30	EA	\$1,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$450.00	\$13,500.00
31	REMOVE LANE MARKDERS	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
32	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
33	PAVEMENT FABRIC	33278	SY	\$3.00	\$99,834.00	\$3.50	\$116,473.00
34	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	460	TON	\$25.00	\$11,500.00	\$32.00	\$14,720.00
35	HMA 64-22 CLASS 3/8" PRELEVEL	2778	TON	\$71.00	\$197,238.00	\$76.00	\$211,128.00
36	HMA 64-22 CLASS 1/2"	4881	TON	\$80.00	\$390,480.00	\$82.00	\$400,242.00
37	LANE MARKERS TYPE 1	1362	EA	\$4.00	\$5,448.00	\$3.50	\$4,767.00
38	LANE MARKERS TYPE 2	227	EA	\$5.00	\$1,135.00	\$4.50	\$1,021.50
39	CROSSWALK & STOP BAR	520	LF	\$18.00	\$9,360.00	\$18.00	\$9,360.00
40	TRAFFIC ARROW	4	EA	\$175.00	\$700.00	\$180.00	\$720.00
41	EDGE LINE & BIKE LANE STRIPE	9500	LF	\$5.00	\$47,500.00	\$4.00	\$38,000.00
42	SHARED LANE MARKINGS	45	EA	\$400.00	\$18,000.00	\$300.00	\$13,500.00
43	ADJUST EXIST MANHOLE	31	EA	\$450.00	\$13,950.00	\$900.00	\$27,900.00
44	ADJ EXIST VALVE BOX	30	EA	\$300.00	\$9,000.00	\$650.00	\$19,500.00
45	ROADSIDE REPAIR/RESTORATION (F/A)	1	EST	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
46	LANDSCAPE/BIORETENTION MAINTENANCE	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
47	TRAFFIC CONTROL LOOPS-TYPE 1	4	EA	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,575.00	\$6,300.00
48	TRAFFIC CONTROL LOOPS-TYPE 2	5	EA	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>\$1,488,220.00</b>		<b>\$1,527,079.00</b>

CITY OF BELLINGHAM

BID TABULATION (BID #38B-2014)

BIDS OPENED: JULY 10, 2014; 11:00 AM

PROJECT: ES495 - 2014 STREET OVERLAY & STORM RETROFIT PROGRAM

				INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION INC	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION STREET RELATED ITEMS	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
2	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR	2400	HR	\$46.00	\$110,400.00
3	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
4	TEMPORARY EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
5	STRAW WATTLES	300	LF	\$8.00	\$2,400.00
6	CATCH BASIN INSERTS	40	EA	\$75.00	\$3,000.00
7	SAWCUTTING	25500	IN-FT	\$0.50	\$12,750.00
8	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	12000	SY	\$6.50	\$78,000.00
9	REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE	550	TON	\$32.00	\$17,600.00
10	REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT	1250	TON	\$28.00	\$35,000.00
11	EXCAVATE ROADWAY W/ HAUL	650	CY	\$25.00	\$16,250.00
12	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	13	EA	\$1,250.00	\$16,250.00
13	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
14	8" PVC STORM SEWER PIPR	150	LF	\$31.00	\$4,650.00
15	12" D.I. STORM SEWER PIPE	60	LF	\$75.00	\$4,500.00
16	4" PVC UNDERDRAIN PIPE	40	LF	\$31.00	\$1,240.00
17	BEEHIVE GRATE & COLLAR	1	EA	\$550.00	\$550.00
18	DRAIN ROCK	60	TON	\$65.00	\$3,900.00
19	CHOKER COURSE	20	TON	\$80.00	\$1,600.00
20	BIORETENTION SOIL	80	CY	\$60.00	\$4,800.00
21	INLET SPLASH BLOCK	1	EA	\$550.00	\$550.00
22	CHANNEL DRAIN	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
23	WOOD CHIP MULCH	60	CY	\$65.00	\$3,900.00
24	BIORETENTION PLANTINGS	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
25	GRAVEL BASE (ROAD)	320	TON	\$22.00	\$7,040.00
26	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	2350	LF	\$25.00	\$58,750.00
27	CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK	550	SY	\$45.00	\$24,750.00
28	POROUS CONCRETE SIDEWALK	1100	SY	\$93.00	\$102,300.00
29	CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	25	SY	\$85.00	\$2,125.00
30	TRUNCATED DOMES	30	EA	\$1,450.00	\$43,500.00
31	REMOVE LANE MARKERS	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
32	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
33	PAVEMENT FABRIC	33278	SY	\$3.75	\$124,792.50
34	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	460	TON	\$32.00	\$14,720.00
35	HMA 64-22 CLASS 3/8" PRELEVEL	2778	TON	\$82.00	\$227,796.00
36	HMA 64-22 CLASS 1/2"	4881	TON	\$89.00	\$434,409.00
37	LANE MARKERS TYPE 1	1362	EA	\$3.50	\$4,767.00
38	LANE MARKERS TYPE 2	227	EA	\$4.50	\$1,021.50
39	CROSSWALK & STOP BAR	520	LF	\$17.50	\$9,100.00
40	TRAFFIC ARROW	4	EA	\$175.00	\$700.00
41	EDGE LINE & BIKE LANE STRIPE	9500	LF	\$3.75	\$35,625.00
42	SHARED LANE MARKINGS	45	EA	\$250.00	\$11,250.00
43	ADJUST EXIST MANHOLE	31	EA	\$700.00	\$21,700.00
44	ADJ EXIST VALVE BOX	30	EA	\$325.00	\$9,750.00
45	ROADSIDE REPAIR/RESTORATION (F/A)	1	EST	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
46	LANDSCAPE/BIORETENTION MAINTENANCE	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
47	TRAFFIC CONTROL LOOPS-TYPE 1	4	EA	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
48	TRAFFIC CONTROL LOOPS-TYPE 2	5	EA	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>\$1,722,936.00</b>